

**Balance Sheet**

As of November 30, 2018

ASSETS	<u>TOTAL</u>
Current Assets	
Bank Accounts	
Compliance Fee Account 682	164,650.00
Operating Cash & Equiv	
Cash Checking - Operating	4,463.47
Operating MM - FNB	<u>14,130.26</u>
Total Operating Cash & Equiv	\$ 18,593.73
Reserve MM - FNB	<u>236,780.27</u>
Total Bank Accounts	\$ 420,024.00
Accounts Receivable	27,115.18
Other Current Assets	
Allowance for Bad Debts	- 26,615.18
Mailbox Inventory	1,201.99
Prepaid Expenses	<u>4,322.09</u>
Total Other Current Assets	<u>\$ - 21,091.10</u>
Total Current Assets	\$ 426,048.08
Fixed Assets	<u>0.00</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>\$ 426,048.08</u>
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	0.00
Other Current Liabilities	
Accrued Expenses	1,908.68
Compliance Fee Deposits	164,650.00
Unearned Owner Assessments	<u>13,275.00</u>
Total Other Current Liabilities	<u>\$ 179,833.68</u>
Total Current Liabilities	<u>\$ 179,833.68</u>
Total Liabilities	\$ 179,833.68
Equity	
Reserve Fund - Unallocated	216,069.32
C/Y Reserve Expenditures	0.00
C/Y Reserve Fund Contrib	20,770.33
Transfer from Retained Earnings	<u>13,175.12</u>
Total Reserve Fund - Unallocated	\$ 250,014.77
Retained Earnings	13,175.12
Transfer to Reserve Fund	- 13,175.12
Net Income	<u>- 3,800.37</u>
Total Equity	<u>\$ 246,214.40</u>
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	<u>\$ 426,048.08</u>

Profit and Loss

January – November 2018

Income	<u>TOTAL</u>
Annual Member Assessments	146,025.00
Billable Expense Reimbursement	5,295.01
Donated Services	
Annual Water Report	5,000.00
IT Support	1,650.00
Project Monitoring	1,833.37
Website Maintenance	<u>2,658.37</u>
Total Donated Services	\$ 11,141.74
Enforcement Trust Fund Fees	6,100.00
Interest Income	1,426.46
Late Fee Income	1,000.00
Mailbox Sales	6,175.00
Miscellaneous Income	
ACC Submittal Fee Income	16,200.00
Advertising Income	140.00
Ownership Transfer Fee	6,100.00
Violations and fines	<u>26,575.00</u>
Total Miscellaneous Income	<u>\$ 49,015.00</u>
Total Income	\$ 226,178.21
Expenses	
Administrative	73,356.82
Advertising/Promotional	38.39
Bad Debts	26,615.18
Insurance	6,964.49
Mailbox Expense	5,084.39
Maintenance	
Common Area Maint Contract	19,000.02
Entrances	24,856.00
Miscellaneous Maintenance	941.64
Playground / Sportsfield	12,337.88
Pond Maintenance	4,207.00
Trails	<u>25.00</u>
Total Maintenance	\$ 61,367.54
Professional Fees	
Accountant/Audit	3,300.00
Donated Services	11,141.74
Legal Counsel	9,540.24
Legal - Water	<u>1,075.00</u>
Total Legal Counsel	<u>\$ 10,615.24</u>
Total Professional Fees	\$ 25,056.98
Utilities	8,176.20
Water Co-Op	<u>2,548.26</u>
Total Expenses	<u>\$ 209,208.25</u>
Net Operating Income	\$ 16,969.96
Other Expenses	
Reserve Allocations	
Reserves - Unallocated	<u>20,770.33</u>
Total Reserve Allocations	<u>\$ 20,770.33</u>
Total Other Expenses	<u>\$ 20,770.33</u>
Net Other Income	<u>\$ - 20,770.33</u>
Net Income	<u>\$ - 3,800.37</u>